

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 1705/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/11-04-2005 in SCA No. 1188/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JOGADIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVNAGAR DIST. COOP BANK & ORS.
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2070 of 2006
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that the value of the ship has already been considerably reduced. If the litigation is prolonged, nothing will be saved for the benefit of any of the parties. She, therefore, submits that the ship may be broken under the supervision of a person nominated by the Court. Apart from the cost of breaking the ship, the rest of the amount may be deposited in Court to be given to the party that ultimately succeeds.

Issue notice.

Anita (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master