

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5256/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/11-04-2005 in SCA No. 1188/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JOGADIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVNAGAR DIST. COOP BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5258 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal ,Adv

Mr. Nalin Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

Mr. K. Radhakrishan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents appear to be inclined to agr

ee

to the suggestion of the petitioner that rather than prolonging the  
litigation, the ship may be broken or sold outright under the  
supervision of a person nominated by the Court or in such manner as  
the Court may direct so that the parties may be able to receive some  
amount thereafter.

The learned counsel for the parties are requested to put  
their heads together and work out the modalities.

Put up this matter on 24th April, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master