

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5256/ 2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04 / 2 005 in SCA No. 1188 /2004 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F G U J A R A T A T A H M E D A B A D)

JOGA D I A P O L Y M E R S P V T. LTD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B H A V N A G A R D I S T. COOP B A N K & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SL P and exemption from filing O.T. and
directions and impleading party)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 5258 of 2006

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SL P and clarification and office report)

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal , Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

R4 Central Excise

Mr. Anupam Lal Das , Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

SC5256/ 06

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.9

This application has been filed to implead the Gujarat Maritime Board as a respondent in the present proceedings, having regard to the fact that without a 'No Objection' certificate granted by said Board, the ship in question cannot be broken.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Let the Gujarat Maritime Board be added as respondent and notice of the special leave petition be issued to the the said Board.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The notice is made returnable three weeks hence.

The amount of Rupees Twenty five lakhs, as was

directed to be deposited by our order dated 08/02 / 2 008, which is yet to be deposited, is to be deposited within 15 days from date, with the Registrar General of the Gujarat High Court, as directed earlier, who shall arrange to have the same invested in a short-term fixed deposit and to keep the same renewed, until further orders.

In default, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master