

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5256/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in SCA No. 1188/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JOGADIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVNAGAR DIST. COOP BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 5258/06

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal ,Adv

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that by the interim arrangement the vessel in question has since been broken and the sale proceeds are lying with the Committee. We are also informed that the money collected (Rs. 2.51 lacs), which includes the sum deposited by the petitioner, has been invested in a Fixed Deposit Account, as directed earlier. Ms. Meenakshi Arora wants to place on record the steps which had been taken by the Committee for the purpose of overseeing the dismantling of the vessel. She is given four weeks time to do so. Copies of the same should be served on all the respondents, who will be entitled, thereafter, to file their reply within four weeks.

Let these matters be listed for final disposal, after the pleadings are complete.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master