

Crores has been deposited towards the cost of ship-breaking; an additional ` 50 Lakhs has been encashed from the Bank Guarantee submitted by them and ` 5 Lakhs has been paid to the Gujarat Maritime Board, which has been recovered by the Committee.

4. On behalf of the Gujarat Maritime Board, as also respondent No.1/Bank, objections have been taken with regard to the filing of the One Time Settlement.

5. Let these applications be heard along with the Special Leave Petition, which we are informed is listed for final disposal in the month of March, 2013. In the event the date has been fixed later, the same be pre-poned and the matter be listed in the month of March, 2013.

6. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective response to the said applications within four weeks from date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|