

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5256/2006
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED
07/08/11.04.2005 IN SCA NO. 1188/2004 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JOGADIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BHAVNAGAR DIST. COOP BANK & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR BRING ON RECORD THE SUBSEQUENT
EVENTS/DIRECTIONS AND C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND DIRECTIONS AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT AND SUBSTITUTION AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Primal R.Nanavatya, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.02.24
16:18:37 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.17 of 2016 for substitution of M/s Shree Jay

Ambe Ship Breaking Co-op. Society Ltd. in place of ASREC

(India) Limited is allowed.

By order dated 4th January, 2016 we had required each of the claimants to lay before us in writing the amount of their respective claim(s) as well as the basis therefor.

Pursuant to the said order it appears that the first respondent Bhavnagar District Co-op. Bank Ltd. and Gujarat Maritime Board have complied with the said directions. It

is stated that similarly respondent No.3 has also filed its claim along with the basis therefor. However, the same has

not been done by the respondent No.4 as well as by the

Customs Department who also appear to have a claim. We

grant further four weeks' time to the remaining respondents

to file their respective claims along with the basis therefor. Reply of the petitioner to the statement of

claim made by the respondent No.1, Gujarat Maritime Board

and respondent NO.3 and also replies to such of the claims

as may be made by the other respondents be filed within the

next two weeks thereof.

Page No.2 of 3

List the matter after six weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.3 of 3