

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5256 OF 2006  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2006

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2008

(Application for directions/Clarification of Order dated 08.02.2008 filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2010

(Application for Directions filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. .... OF 2010

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate for proposed party Union of India )

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2011

(Application to bring on record the subsequent facts and events and further directions filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2011

(Application for permission to file additional affidavit in I. A. No. 12 filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2011

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate for R.No. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. .... OF 2011

(Application for permission to file additional affidavit filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2012

(Application for recording one time settlement and necessary Directions filed by Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Advocate for R.No. 3.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2013

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate for R.No. 5)

JAGODIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

BHAVNAGAR DISTRICT COOP. BANK. LTD. AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter along-with applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"I.A. No.17 of 2016 for substitution of M/s Shree Jay Ambe Ship Breaking Co-op. Society Ltd. in place of ASREC (India) Limited is allowed.

By order dated 4th January, 2016 we had required each of the claimants to lay before us in writing the amount of their respective claim(s) as well as the basis therefor. Pursuant to the said order it appears that the first respondent Bhavnagar District Co-op. Bank Ltd. and Gujarat Maritime Board have complied with the said directions. It is stated that similarly respondent No.3 has also filed its claim along with the basis therefor. However, the same has not been done by the respondent No.4 as well as by the Customs Department who also appear to have a claim. We grant further four weeks' time to the remaining respondents to file their respective claims along with the basis therefor. Reply of the petitioner to the statement of claim made by the respondent No.1, Gujarat Maritime Board and respondent NO.3 and also replies to such of the claims as may be made by the other respondents be filed within the next two weeks thereof.

List the matter after six weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has filed reply affidavits in response to additional affidavit filed by respondent No. 1 and 5 respectively with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate for respondent No. 2 has filed counter-affidavit and Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 4 with permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 23.02.2016, cause title has been amended and is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Rajan Narayan, Advocate

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR