

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5256/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 7/8/11.04.2005 in SCA No. 1188/2004 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JOGADIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVNAGAR DIST. COOP BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bring on record the subsequent events/directions and c/delay in filing SLP and directions and permission to file additional affidavit and interim relief and office report)

Date :12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nanavaty, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she would like to file an application for restoration of SLP(C) No. 5258 of 2006, which had been dismissed for default in terms of order dated 02.03.2009.

Notwithstanding the inordinate delay in making the said prayer, we do not see how we can prevent the petitioner from filing such an application.

In view of above, a week's time is granted to the petitioner to file such an application, which would be considered on its own merits after four weeks. By that time, the other contesting parties may file their objections to the same.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master