

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5256 OF 2006

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2006

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2008

(Application for directions/Clarification of Order dated 08.02.2008 filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2010

(Application for Directions filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. OF 2010

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate for proposed party Union of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2011

(Application to bring on record the subsequent facts and events and further directions filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2011

(Application for permission to file additional affidavit in I. A. No. 12 filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2011

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate for R.No. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. OF 2011

(Application for permission to file additional affidavit filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2012

(Application for recording one time settlement and necessary Directions filed by Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Advocate for R.No. 3.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2013

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate for R.No. 5)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 AND 4 OF 2016

(Application for restoration of SLP along-with application for condonation of delay of 2478 days in filing SLP filed by Mr. Rahul Narain, Advocate)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5258 OF 2006

JAGODIA POLYMERS PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

BHAVNAGAR DISTRICT COOP. BANK. LTD. AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter along-with applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she would like to file an application for restoration of SLP(C) No. 5258 of 2006, which had been dismissed for default in terms of order dated 02.03.2009.

Notwithstanding the inordinate delay in making the said prayer, we do not see how we can prevent the petitioner from filing such an application.

In view of above, a week's time is granted to the petitioner to file such an application, which would be considered on its own merits after four weeks. By that time, the other contesting parties may file their objections to the same.

List after four weeks. "

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, Mr. Rahul Narain, Advocate for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 5258 of 2006 has filed an application for restoration of SLP along-with application for condonation of delay of 2478 days in filing SLP. The applications are registered as I. A. Nos. 3 and 4 and placed in the SLP paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Rajan Narayan, Advocate
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Narain, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR